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1 2 A REKETA-CEPEDA           VW GOLF GTI                  6.0        0      1.0      0.4      0.3      0.4      0.3        0      0.1     -0.1      0.5      0.6      0.3     -0.4 2

2 3 A FORONDA-RODAS           BMW 323                      8.8        0      1.2     -1.9      0.2      0.0      0.1        0      0.6     -0.2      0.1      1.3     -0.1      0.2 3

3 14 A GORROñO-OLEAGA          FORD CAPRI 2.0 S             8.8        0      2.0     -0.5      0.2      0.0      0.5        0      0.8      0.1     -1.8      1.3     -0.3      0.1 14

4 4 A VILLOTA-ISASI           AUDI COUPE                   9.1        0      1.9     -0.2      0.2     -0.2      0.3        0     -0.5     -0.6      0.1      2.5      0.8      0.5 4

5 7 A GUTIéRREZ-DOMINGO       SEAT 124 2000                9.5        0      1.1     -1.7     -0.3     -0.5      0.2        0      0.7      0.5      1.4      1.7      0.5      0.3 7

6 8 A ANDIKOETXEA-NUñEZ       VW GOLF GTI                 14.6        0      2.2      0.3      1.1      0.3      0.6        0      0.8      0.6      1.9      1.9      0.6      0.0 8

7 12 A ESTEBAN-VALERA          VW GOLF GTI                 19.2        0      1.9     -0.7     -0.4      0.5      0.8        0      4.8      2.6      1.2      2.0      0.2     -1.5 12

8 28 A OLMEDO-MUñOZ            BMW 1602                    19.8        0      2.3     -2.9      0.7      1.0      1.7        0      2.4      1.6      1.4      2.3      2.0     -0.2 28

9 16 A JULIAN-ANTóN            FIAT X 1/9 SPIDER           21.1        0      1.8     -4.5     -0.6      1.1      0.9        0      5.7      0.1      0.0      1.4      0.6     -0.2 16

10 5 A SANTAMARíA-MACíAS       VW GOLF GTI                 24.5        0      0.9     -1.3     -1.2     -1.9     -1.1        0     13.0      0.8      0.2      1.6      0.4     -0.3 5

11 11 A MTNEZ-HUARTE-GARCIA     ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV         25.0        0      1.7     -0.9     -0.9     -0.5      0.2        0      3.7      8.4      1.5      1.9      1.0      0.0 11

12 20 A BILBAO-BILBAO           PORSCHE 911                 25.9        0      2.7     -1.7      4.2     -0.2      1.1        0      1.7      0.1      0.8      1.1     -0.3     -2.3 20

13 33 A MORONATTI-SERGNESE      FIAT 124 SPIDER             30.8        0      1.8     -5.6     -4.4     -2.1     -2.5        0     -1.0     -1.0     -0.1      0.3     -1.5     -1.1 33

14 18 A IRABIEN-HERNANDEZ       BMW 320I                    37.9        0      1.8     -1.7     -4.4     -5.3     -2.4        0     -2.3     -3.0      3.2      3.3     -5.9     -0.9 18

15 6 A GIRALT-PRATS            VW GOLF GTI                 39.4        0      3.4      0.6      5.6      2.6      2.5        0      3.2      3.5      3.4      4.3      2.6      2.2 6

16 10 A RODRíGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ     MG B GT                     49.8        0      2.0      6.1      0.3      1.2      0.7        0     19.7      9.2      1.0      1.5      1.5      0.0 10

17 22 A MADARIAGA-CONDE         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         56.2        0      1.4     -3.7     -1.0     -1.5     -2.1        0     18.4      1.9      0.8     -0.5      2.5      9.0 22

18 27 A PEñA-GOROSABEL          SEAT 131 1600               65.3        0     -1.0      2.4     -2.8      1.0     -3.7        0      5.5     -3.3      1.5     -3.9     -6.6     -5.2 27

19 32 A JMª FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ AUSTIN COOPER S 1.3         79.7        0      1.9     -1.4     -0.1     -0.9     -0.6        0     30.0     30.0      1.8      6.3      2.5      1.1 32

20 21 A MORENO-MORENO           VW GOLF GTI                 80.2        0      3.0     -1.2     12.8      3.9      1.9        0     30.0     15.5      2.7      2.5      2.6      1.1 21

21 49 A LAVADO-LORIDO           OPEL ASCONA 1800            80.9        0      3.7     -2.8     -0.6     -2.2     -4.6        0     19.7      8.0     -2.9     -7.8      8.7      2.9 49

22 24 A DíEZ-ARRASATE           FORD ESCORT XR3             82.0        0      0.6      0.6     -3.3     -0.4     -3.9        0     30.0     30.0      3.0      3.9      0.2     -0.2 24

23 54 B SANDOVAL-GUENETXEA      FORD SIERRA XR4I            85.8        0      1.5     -0.3     -1.7     -1.8     -2.0        0     30.0     30.0      0.5     -0.6     -3.1     -3.3 54

24 51 B ALONSO-BELMONTE         BMW 325I                    96.2        0     -0.5      2.7     -0.6      6.4      1.5        0     16.4      9.6      4.2     -0.3     30.0     -3.9 51

25 15 A FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ     OPEL ASONA  1.9            107.4        0      1.8     -4.1      2.0      1.3      0.1        0     30.0     30.0     30.0      3.6      0.4     -1.6 15

26 37 A ETXEBARRIA-EGUILUZ      VW GOLF GTI                115.8        0      5.3      7.7      4.3      0.7      0.2        0      8.3     12.5      8.7      3.0      3.2     -2.6 37

27 50 A MARROQUíN-ZARZA         FORD CAPRI 2.0 S           131.2        0      2.8      3.1     11.9     -2.2      1.7        0     30.0     30.0     25.5      8.0      8.5      0.7 50

28 35 A LASUEN-LASUEN           BMW 2002 TII               160.1        0      1.8      1.9      2.1      1.4      0.7        0      1.5     13.8     19.4     19.7     18.4     17.3 35

29 40 A HOUART-DRUBOCA          MINI COOPER 1300           196.0        0      2.5      4.8      1.4      1.0      2.0        0     30.0     30.0      5.6     27.3     11.5     -1.7 40

30 17 A BRIZUELA-GORROTXATEGI   BMW 320/6 E21              230.7        0      2.7     10.2      9.8     -1.3     -1.5        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     16.1      7.1     -0.5 17

31 34 A SANTORCUATO -SANTORCUATO DATSUN 260 Z               231.9        0    -13.0    -12.2     -7.6     -9.2     -2.1        0     19.2     21.3     13.5     19.6     16.8      6.9 34

32 29 A EGUSKIZA-PADILLA        BMW E-21 GR. 2             261.8        0      1.0     -8.1     30.0     30.0     30.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0      0.3     -1.4     -2.9 29

33 52 A BARTOLOMé-MAZA          SEAT 1430-1600             273.6        0    -30.0    -18.6     -8.4     -3.2     13.1        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     27.3     30.0      7.9 52

34 1 A PIñA-PIñA               LANCIA STRATOS GR. 4       306.2        0      3.0     -0.3      0.1      2.2      0.6        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 1

35 48 A BELLERET-MINGAM         MORRIS COOPER S            307.2        0      9.9      5.2      5.5      8.5      6.6        0      1.5     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 48

36 47 A SERS-JAUSSAUD           R 8 GORDINI                335.2        0      5.0      6.1      4.4     11.9      7.8        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 47

37 41 A PUJOLDOREY-WAUTIER      ALFA ROMEO 1750            367.3      300     -1.2     -2.3     -3.5     -2.9     -4.5      300     -9.3     -3.8     -3.9     11.0     11.4      0.5 41

38 9 A GONZáLEZ-MOLANO         LANCIA BETA COUPé          382.2        0      1.8     -1.0      0.0      0.5      0.5        0     30.0    300.0      1.0      5.4     24.7      0.6 9

39 36 A FUENTES-FUENTES         VW GOLF GTI                405.7        0    -27.4     15.2     25.4     14.7     23.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 36

40 25 A IRAZU-CARMONA           SEAT 124 1800 GR. 2        413.2        0      1.0     12.9      7.0      9.1     10.9        0     10.8      7.3     -2.7      9.6    300.0      0.4 25

41 44 B PUJOLDOREY-CUYLAA       PORSCHE 944 TURBO          413.8        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     23.5      0.3        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 44

42 30 A RONCAL-PURROY           PORSCHE 924                420.4        0    -25.3      5.1     30.0     30.0     30.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 30

43 23 B VARELA-QUIROGA          PORSCHE 911                508.6        0      2.6      3.0      0.3     -8.1     -0.9        0     30.0    300.0     -9.6     30.0     30.0     30.0 23

44 31 B AMOR-LOPEZBARRAJóN      AUDI COUPE GT              567.5        0     -7.7      2.9     -5.7      0.0    -11.0        0      0.2    300.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 31

45 46 A SAINT VIANCE-TREVISANUT CITROëN GS                 586.2      300      0.8     -4.5     -2.5     -1.1     -3.4      300     30.0     25.0      8.9     30.0     30.0     30.0 46

46 26 A ITURMENDI-ITURMENDI     PORSCHE 911 SC             638.3      300    -22.4      2.6     26.6     27.3     30.0      300     30.0     30.0     21.2     -4.1     -9.5    -30.0 26

47 38 Z PéREZFUENTES-PEREZFUENTE LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE E    666.4      300     14.3     16.9     30.0     -1.5     -3.7      300     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 38

48 57 A GUTIéRREZ-AMAYRA        FORD ESCORT MK 1           700.2      300      1.9      8.3     30.0     30.0     30.0      300     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 57

49 43 A OSSARD-MURACCIOLE       DATSUN 240Z                705.6      300    -21.6    -10.8     29.6     30.0     19.4      300     24.2     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 43

50 53 B RUIZINFANTE-CARRETERO   FORD FIESTA 1              720.0        0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0        0    -30.0    300.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0 53

51 42 A OSSARD-DELPECH          MG B GT                    941.6      300     13.7     16.8     28.6     10.9     -1.6      300     30.0    300.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 42

52 58 A BELDARRAIN-BELDARRAIN   AUSTIN MINI                989.8      300    -23.9     -5.9     30.0     30.0     30.0      300     30.0    300.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 58

53 19 B SANTAMARíA-BARANDA      OPEL KADETT 1.8           1232.9      300      2.5     -0.4    300.0    300.0     30.0      300     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 19

54 56 A ZURIMENDI-DELAIGLESIA   SEAT 850 SPORT COUPE      3419.2      300    -27.0      7.1     25.1     30.0     30.0      300    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0 56

55 55 A ROCA-BERMEJO            RENAULT 18 GTS            4220.7      300     -4.2    -16.5    300.0    300.0    300.0      300    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0 55
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1 2 A REKETA-CEPEDA           VW GOLF GTI                 -0.1      0.9      0.3     -0.3      6.0        1      6.0 2

2 3 A FORONDA-RODAS           BMW 323                     -1.3     -0.1     -1.0     -0.5      8.8        2      8.8 3

3 14 A GORROñO-OLEAGA          FORD CAPRI 2.0 S             0.5     -0.2      0.4      0.1      8.8        2      8.8 14

4 4 A VILLOTA-ISASI           AUDI COUPE                   0.5      0.3      0.0     -0.5      9.1        4      9.1 4

5 7 A GUTIéRREZ-DOMINGO       SEAT 124 2000               -0.1      0.1      0.3      0.1      9.5        5      9.5 7

6 8 A ANDIKOETXEA-NUñEZ       VW GOLF GTI                 -0.3      1.7      1.5      0.8     14.6        6     14.6 8

7 12 A ESTEBAN-VALERA          VW GOLF GTI                 -0.4     -0.4      0.1      1.7     19.2        7     19.2 12

8 28 A OLMEDO-MUñOZ            BMW 1602                     0.7      0.3     -0.2     -0.1     19.8        8     19.8 28

9 16 A JULIAN-ANTóN            FIAT X 1/9 SPIDER            1.5      0.4      1.2      1.1     21.1        9     21.1 16

10 5 A SANTAMARíA-MACíAS       VW GOLF GTI                 -0.4      0.8      0.3      0.3     24.5       10     24.5 5

11 11 A MTNEZ-HUARTE-GARCIA     ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV          0.3      0.7     -0.3      3.0     25.0       11     25.0 11

12 20 A BILBAO-BILBAO           PORSCHE 911                 -1.4      6.6     -0.5     -1.2     25.9       12     25.9 20

13 33 A MORONATTI-SERGNESE      FIAT 124 SPIDER             -1.3     -3.3     -2.7     -2.1     30.8       13     30.8 33

14 18 A IRABIEN-HERNANDEZ       BMW 320I                    -0.6     -1.1     -1.5     -0.5     37.9       14     37.9 18

15 6 A GIRALT-PRATS            VW GOLF GTI                  2.7      0.7      0.8      1.3     39.4       15     39.4 6

16 10 A RODRíGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ     MG B GT                      0.9      4.7      0.5     -0.5     49.8       16     49.8 10

17 22 A MADARIAGA-CONDE         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          6.9     -4.3      0.2     -2.0     56.2       17     56.2 22

18 27 A PEñA-GOROSABEL          SEAT 131 1600               -7.1    -11.0     -8.0     -2.3     65.3       18     65.3 27

19 32 A JMª FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ AUSTIN COOPER S 1.3          0.6     -1.5     -0.2      0.8     79.7       20     79.7 32

20 21 A MORENO-MORENO           VW GOLF GTI                  0.5      1.1      0.8      0.6     80.2       21     80.2 21

21 49 A LAVADO-LORIDO           OPEL ASCONA 1800             3.9     -1.4      5.7      6.0     80.9       22     80.9 49

22 24 A DíEZ-ARRASATE           FORD ESCORT XR3             -0.9     -3.3     -0.4     -1.3     82.0       23     82.0 24

23 54 B SANDOVAL-GUENETXEA      FORD SIERRA XR4I            -5.0     -3.6     -1.2     -1.2     85.8       24     85.8 54

24 51 B ALONSO-BELMONTE         BMW 325I                   -16.3      0.2     -3.6      0.0     96.2       25     96.2 51

25 15 A FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ     OPEL ASONA  1.9              0.1      0.1     -2.0     -0.3    107.4       26    107.4 15

26 37 A ETXEBARRIA-EGUILUZ      VW GOLF GTI                 -0.9      9.2     19.2     30.0    115.8       27    115.8 37

27 50 A MARROQUíN-ZARZA         FORD CAPRI 2.0 S             2.2      0.0      2.5      2.1    131.2       28    131.2 50

28 35 A LASUEN-LASUEN           BMW 2002 TII                17.5     11.2     16.5     16.9    160.1       29    160.1 35

29 40 A HOUART-DRUBOCA          MINI COOPER 1300            -0.4    -17.8    -30.0     30.0    196.0       30    196.0 40

30 17 A BRIZUELA-GORROTXATEGI   BMW 320/6 E21                1.5     30.0     30.0     30.0    230.7       31    230.7 17

31 34 A SANTORCUATO -SANTORCUATO DATSUN 260 Z                -0.5     30.0     30.0     30.0    231.9       32    231.9 34

32 29 A EGUSKIZA-PADILLA        BMW E-21 GR. 2               4.9     30.0     22.2     11.0    261.8       33    261.8 29

33 52 A BARTOLOMé-MAZA          SEAT 1430-1600             -22.6     15.7      6.1     -0.7    273.6       34    273.6 52

34 1 A PIñA-PIñA               LANCIA STRATOS GR. 4        30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    306.2       36    306.2 1

35 48 A BELLERET-MINGAM         MORRIS COOPER S             30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    307.2       37    307.2 48

36 47 A SERS-JAUSSAUD           R 8 GORDINI                 30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    335.2       38    335.2 47

37 41 A PUJOLDOREY-WAUTIER      ALFA ROMEO 1750              1.2      8.6      1.2      2.0     67.3       19     67.3 41

38 9 A GONZáLEZ-MOLANO         LANCIA BETA COUPé           -0.3     12.8      1.9      1.7    382.2       41    382.2 9

39 36 A FUENTES-FUENTES         VW GOLF GTI                 30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    405.7       44    405.7 36

40 25 A IRAZU-CARMONA           SEAT 124 1800 GR. 2         -4.9     30.0      3.0      3.6    413.2       45    413.2 25

41 44 B PUJOLDOREY-CUYLAA       PORSCHE 944 TURBO           30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    413.8       46    413.8 44

42 30 A RONCAL-PURROY           PORSCHE 924                 30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    420.4       47    420.4 30

43 23 B VARELA-QUIROGA          PORSCHE 911                 19.1      3.7     21.9     19.4    508.6       48    508.6 23

44 31 B AMOR-LOPEZBARRAJóN      AUDI COUPE GT               30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    567.5       49    567.5 31

45 46 A SAINT VIANCE-TREVISANUT CITROëN GS                  30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    286.2       35    286.2 46

46 26 A ITURMENDI-ITURMENDI     PORSCHE 911 SC             -30.0     30.0     26.0     18.6    338.3       39    338.3 26

47 38 Z PéREZFUENTES-PEREZFUENTE LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE E     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    366.4       40    366.4 38

48 57 A GUTIéRREZ-AMAYRA        FORD ESCORT MK 1            30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    400.2       42    400.2 57

49 43 A OSSARD-MURACCIOLE       DATSUN 240Z                 30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    405.6       43    405.6 43

50 53 B RUIZINFANTE-CARRETERO   FORD FIESTA 1              -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    720.0       52    720.0 53

51 42 A OSSARD-DELPECH          MG B GT                     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    641.6       50    641.6 42

52 58 A BELDARRAIN-BELDARRAIN   AUSTIN MINI                 30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    689.8       51    689.8 58

53 19 B SANTAMARíA-BARANDA      OPEL KADETT 1.8             30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    932.9       53    932.9 19

54 56 A ZURIMENDI-DELAIGLESIA   SEAT 850 SPORT COUPE       300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   3119.2       54   3119.2 56

55 55 A ROCA-BERMEJO            RENAULT 18 GTS             300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   3920.7       55   3920.7 55
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